Docket No.: 0219.02

REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0710

(M. L. G., 1900 / Marin)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
v. 03-01) B No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PREV03 PATENTS	ONLY	7			
<u> </u>	▼	<u> </u>		AF ADDIV the	▼ prenf
	Please record	the attached orig	inal documents	or copy me	210011
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	addiesa of rece	1411.19 Per-27 (,	
Bailey W. Mitchell	Name: Th	ne United States	of America, as	Represent	ed
Richard K. Gast	Internal Ac	ddress: by the S	Secretary of A	griculture	<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	 	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
✓ Assignment	Street Address:				<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		<u>-</u>		<u>-</u>	_
	City: Was	hinton	State:	<u>DC</u> ZIF	20250
Other Execution Date: 1/20/04 & 1/20/04		me(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Execution Date					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		- data of the enr	dication is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,			ment of		:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. F	Patent No.(s)			
10/670 575					
10/670,575					
	¦ :hed? □ Y	'es ⊠ No			·
Additional numbers attac					٠. ا
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				od: 1
Name: Gail E. Poulos	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>:</u> \$	40.00	<u>.</u>
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				ild be
	│ │ 図 Autt	horized to be cha	arged to depo	sit accoun	t
Street Address: USDA, ARS, OTT	8. Deposit	account numbe	r:		;
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159	<u>50-2134</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		·
City: Beltsville State: MD ZIP: 20705	_ (Attach d	uplicate copy of this	page If paying b	y deposit ac	count)
	USE THIS SPA	ACE			<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description:			l any attached เ/่วใ	copy is a	true copy
Gail E. Poulos	<u> ۱۳۵۷ ع</u>	<u> </u>	— _ _	<i> /// _-</i> Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signatu sheet attachm	ire nents, and docum	ent: 4		
Total number of pages including cover :	gileot, eugoim	heat information to:			

<u> ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (we). <u>Bailey W. Mitchell and Richard K. Gast</u>
residing at 1521 Hillcrest Drive, Watkinsville, GA 30677 and 1061 Skipstone Point
Watkinsville, GA 30677: Respectively
having invented an improvement in <u>High Efficiency Electrostatic Air Sampler</u>
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0219.02</u> (; S.N. 10/670,575) filed on 09/26/03).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.
Bailey W. Mitchell 1/20/04 Bailey W. Mitchell (date)
1-20-04
Richard K. Gast (date)

USDA Rev. 9/00

RECORDED: 01/28/2004